## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM323803

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frontline Mfg., Inc.		09/06/2013	CORPORATION: INDIANA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Patrick Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	PO Box 638		
Internal Address:	107 W. Franklin Street		
City:	Elkhart		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46516		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3602516	DIAMOND

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.372.2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 2: 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02534-038/042 JMM/CMV NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Mikulina SIGNATURE: /Jennifer M. Mikulina/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DIAMOND tm assignment -038#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005404 FRAME: 0899

900307747

# Assignment of Trademark

Frontline Mfg., Inc. (Owner) who registered in the United States Patent Office under registration number U.S. Patent Registration Number \$602516 on April 7, 2009, Trademarked Product Name, Diamond (Trademark), for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said Trademark and all rights and goodwill attaching thereto, unto Patrick Industries, Inc., P.O. Box 638, 107 W. Franklin Street, Elkhart, Indiana 46515.

This Assignment of Trademark shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and personal representatives and may be executed and delivered in two (2) original, facsimile or PDF counterparts, each of which shall be deemed and original, but both of which together shall constitute one and the same document.

Trademark Owner:

Frontline Mfg., Inc.

By: Raymond E. Doss, President

P.O. Box 176 Leesburg, IN 46538 Buyer:

Patrick Industries, Inc.

By:

Todd Cleveland, President P.O. Box 638 107 W. Franklin Street Elkhart, IN 46516

STATE OF INDIANA

SS:

COUNTY OF KOSCIUSKO

My Comm. Expires

November 23, 2018

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Raymond E. Doss, known to me to be the President of Frontline Mfg., Inc., the corporation named herein, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said corporation, being authorized so to do, this Ay day of September, 2013.

Notary Public

Residing in Kosciusko County

State of Indiana

msw\corp\piflmi-tdmrkassign\jvw\nsj B&M1099548.2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005404 FRAME: 0900

**RECORDED: 11/20/2014**